
RDU:
Component:

Executive Operations (2)

Office of the Governor
Component Detail (1077)

Contingency Fund (10) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: G125
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-54.5%-300.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2020 Governor vs FY2020
Governor Amended

FY2018 Actuals
(15158)

FY2020 Governor
(15610)

FY2020 Governor
Amended (15636)

FY2019 Conference
Committee (14954)

FY2019 Authorized
(14962)

FY2019
Management Plan

(14994)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 550.0 550.0 550.0 550.0 250.00.0 -54.5%-300.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)
Designated General (DGF)

Other
Federal

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 550.0 550.0 550.0 550.0 250.0 -300.0 -54.5%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294) 
Office of the Governor

Component: Contingency Fund (10)
RDU: Executive Operations (2)

Positions
Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Conference Committee  To  FY2019 Authorized    *****************************************
  FY2019 Conference Committee

ConfCom 550.0 0.0 0.0 550.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
1004 Gen Fund 550.0

Subtotal 550.0 0.0 0.0 550.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Management Plan  To  FY2020 Governor Amended    *****************************************
  Reduce Contingency Fund

Dec -300.0 0.0 0.0 -300.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
1004 Gen Fund -300.0

The Contingency Fund is used to support the cost of unanticipated expenditures that cannot be covered by other mechanisms. The request for FY20 is reduced
to $250.0.

 Totals 250.0 0.0 0.0 250.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
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