Component Detail (1077)

Office of the Governor

Component: Contingency Fund (10)

Non-Formula Component

IRIS AP Type: G125

RDU: Executive Operations (2)

	FY2018 Actuals (15158)			FY2019 Management Plan (14994)	FY2020 Governor (15610)	FY2020 Governor Amended (15636)	FY2020 Governor vs FY2020 Governor Amended		
1000 Personal Services	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
2000 Travel	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
3000 Services	0.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	250.0	-300.0	-54.5%	
4000 Commodities	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
5000 Capital Outlay	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
7000 Grants, Benefits	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
8000 Miscellaneous	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Totals	0.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	250.0	-300.0	-54.5%	
Funding Sources: 1004 Gen Fund (UGF)	0.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	250.0	-300.0	-54.5%	
Funding Totals:	0.0	330.0	330.0	330.0	330.0	250.0	-300.0	-34.370	
Unrestricted General (UGF)	0.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	550.0	250.0	-300.0	-54.5%	
Designated General (DGF)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Other	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Federal	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Positions:									
Permanent Full Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Permanent Part Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Non Permanent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	

<u>Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294)</u> Office of the Governor

Component: Contingency Fund (10) **RDU:** Executive Operations (2)

NDO.	LXCCutive O	perations (2)								Positions		
Scenario/Change Record Title	Trans Type	Totals	Personal Services	Travel	Services	Commodities	Capital Outlay	Grants, Benefits	Miscellaneous	PFT	PPT	NP
;	******	*******	** Changes Fro	om FY2019 Co	nference Cor	nmittee To FY	2019 Authorized	******	******	****		
FY2019 Conferen	ce Committee		_									
	ConfCom	550.0	0.0	0.0	550.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
1004 Gen Fund		550.0										
	Subtotal	550.0	0.0	0.0	550.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
***	******	******	Changes Fron	n FY2019 Man	agement Plan	To FY2020 G	overnor Amended	*********	******	*****		
Reduce Continge	ncy Fund		•									
	Dec	-300.0	0.0	0.0	-300.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
1004 Gen Fund		-300.0										
The Contingenc to \$250.0.	y Fund is used t	o support the cost of u	nanticipated expen	ditures that cann	ot be covered by	other mechanism	ns. The request for FY	20 is reduced				
	Totals	250.0	0.0	0.0	250.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0